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If you're interested in sponsoring an event, prizes or playing a role in h@ﬁ@g
suppt..)rting our youth, please contact Ganthi or Vanessa at PPAC! @X
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Come and see us at the Healing Centre
for confidential support, advice and
advocacy for families. We're here to
support our families to support their

children to grow up healthy and happy.



DIOCESE OF NORTH QUEENSLAND
PORMPURAAW ANGLICAN CHURCH

HEAVYWEIGHT —1-
PLASTIC BAG BAN =

To reduce our impact, we are removing ALL

plastic shopping bags from our CEQ stores ST. MARY AND ST. EDWARD

In April, our teams will start transitioning from our current re-

usable plastic bags to new re-usable, non-plastic alternatives. B APTI SM SU N D AY 27 AU G U ST 20 2 3

This means that even the heavyweight plastic bags that we
consider ‘re-usable’ now, will no longer be available.

TO: ALL COMMUNITY MEMBERS (PARENTS/GUARDIANS)

EXPANDING THE SINGLE-USE PLASTIC BAN
FROM THE 1ST SEPTEMBER 2023

QUEENSLAND BUSINESSES ARE NOT
ALLOWED TO USE SINGLE-USE PLASTIC BAGS

NEW Range of Reusable Bags

A new exciting range of re-usable bags will soon be
available in all our ABIS & IBIS Stores

“ALL KIDS WHO ARE YET TO RECEIVE THEIR BAPTISMS ARE INVITED”

NOTE: PARENTS AND GUARDIANS TO PREPARE YOUR GOD PARENTS

* One male boy (A parent (s), with two male god parents)
e One female girl (A parent (s), with two female god parents)

VENUE: CHURCH
TIME: 9:15 AM

ALL WELCOME! GOD BLESS!

PPAC Program Coordinators & Counsellors

Women’s Shelter Men'’s Support Counsellors
Deborah Hobson Michael Wilson Phone 4060 4260
(d.hobson@ppac.org.au) (m.wilson@ppac.org.au)

Domestic & Family Violence
Aggy

Admin Phone 4060 4082
Outside School Hours Care/  Night Patrol

(a.radajewski@ppac.org.au)

Playgroup admin@ppac.org.au Larni
Sandza Wason Mobile - 0474 464 688 (Lgryphon@ppac.org.au)
(s.wason@ppac.org.au) Lif
ifu

Phone 4060 4001

- - (Lsipi@ppac.org.au)
Long Day Care Centre
Tammy Alcohol and Other Drugs
(ldc@ppac.org.au) Counsellor
Phone 4060 4165 Broc (b.martin@ppac.org.au)

Youth Early Intervention

. Family Wellbeing Services
Services

Melanie Conrad
NDIS

Romena Edwards

Vanessa Dealkin

(v.deakin@ppac.org.au)

ALL WORK AND WALK TOGETHER ON ONE PATH OF HEALING, LEARNING,

GARING AND SHARING, CREATING A SAFER ENVIRONMENT -AND commuwi-rg




